



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008 & 589 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008 & 589 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL,J.

In S.A.No.1275 of 2002, Ms.N.Shalini, the learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.M.S.Subramanian, the learned counsel for the sole respondent are present. The learned counsel for the respondent prayed time to file counter.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the sole respondent, the matter is adjourned by two weeks. List the matter after two weeks.

3. These second appeals are pending for very long time. Hence, the learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file counter within two weeks.

05.02.2024

dpa



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008 & 589 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL,J

dpa

S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008 & 589 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

05.02.2024