



S.A.Nos. 1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008 & 589 of 2016
and
CMP.No. 10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

No representation for the appellant in
S.A.No. 1275 of 2002 and S.A.No.1367 of 2008.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellant in
S.A.No. 589 of 2016 and the learned counsel for
the respondent in S.A.No. 1275 of 2002 and 1367
of 2008 are present and ready to argue to matter.

3. Learned counsel for the respondent is
ready to file counter in C.M.P.No. 5099 of 2023.

4. The appellant in S.A.No. 1275 of 2002
and S.A.No.1367 of 2008 are directed to co-
operate with the Court proceedings for early
disposal.

5. List the matter on 01.03.2024.

26.02.2024

ns1