



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367
and 589 of 2016 and
C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 and 5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Counsel for the Appellant and the Respondent are before this Court. Appellant Counsel seeks adjournment by citing his personal inconvenience.

2.At request of the Appellant's Counsel, the matter is adjourned by next listing.

3.Registry is directed to post the matter in the next listing.

01.03.2024

ari