



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008
& 589 of 2016
and
C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 & 5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL.,J

The learned counsel for the respondent in S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002 & 1367 of 2008 and appellant in S.A.No.589 of 2016 is present. The learned counsel for the appellant in S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002 & 1367 of 2008 and respondent in S.A.No.589 of 2016 is not present.

2. With a view to adhere principles of natural justice fully and in the interests of justice, the matter is adjourned by one week, as no further adjournments.

06.03.2024

apd