



WEB COPY



1

S.A.Nos. 1275 of 2002, 1367 of
2008 and 589 of 2016

and

CMP.Nos.10612 of 2002 and 5099
of 2023

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Ms.R.Janaki, representing
Mr.S.Jaganathan, learned Counsel
for the appellant in S.A.No. 1275 of
2002 and S.A.No. 1367 of 2008 and
Mr.M.S.Subramanian, learned
Counsel appearing for the
respondent in S.A.No. 589 of 2016
are before this Court.

2.At request of the appellant's
side in S.A.No.1275 of 2002 and
S.A.No. 1367 of 2008, these Second
Appeals are adjourned to
12.03.2026. It is made clear that “no
further adjournment” will be given
on that date.

02.03.2026

MSM