



WEB COPY



S.A.Nos.1275 of 2002, 1367 of 2008
and 589 of 2016
and C.M.P.Nos.10612 of 2002 &
5099 of 2023

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.

Mr.J.Kalidas representing
Mr.S.Jagathan, Counsel on record for the
Appellant in S.A.No.1275 of 2002 and
Mr.M.S.Subramanian, learned Counsel
appearing for the Appellant in S.A.No.589 of
2016 are before this Court.

2.No representation for the Appellant in
S.A.No.1367 of 2008.

3.Appellant side as well as Respondent
side arguments heard in full in respect of
S.A.No.1275 of 2002 and S.A.No.589 of 2016.

4.With a view to adhere the principles of
natural justice fully and in the interest of
justice, these Second Appeals are adjourned to
23.03.2026 for final arguments of the
Appellant in S.A.No.1376 of 2008.

5.It is made clear that no further
adjournment will be granted on that date.

12.03.2026

pam