



WEB COPY



S.A.No. 1275 of 2002 and
S.A.No.1367 of 2008 and
S.A.No.589 of 2016
and
CMP.Nos.5099 of 2023 and
10612 of 2002

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Mr.S.Gajendran, learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant in S.A.No.1367 of 2008 is before the Court and submits that he adopts the arguments of Appellant in S.A.No.1275 of 2002 and the submission is recorded.

2.List the matter on **April 16, 2026** for orders/for judgment.

09.04.2026

MSM